
The agri benchmark network has just launched the world’s first set of 
global prices as received by producers for beef cattle, sheep and lambs 
(www.agribenchmark.org/beef-and-sheep/agri-benchmark-price-index). 
agri benchmark has created a new tool that will be invaluable for 
global, regional and national livestock analysts, researchers, economists 
and forecasters.

TOOL PROFILE 2021

The World’s FIRST Global Producer 
Price Indices for Beef Cattle and Sheep

76%

55%

33 BEEF producing countries 
covering 76% of global BEEF
production 

20 SHEEP producing 
countries covering 55% of global 
SHEEP MEAT production 

agri benchmark GLOBAL 
PROCUCER PRICE INDICES

Homepage

COUNTRY PRICE INDICES
(Country indices for agri benchmark network research partners and clients only)

Indices based on nominal cattle, lambs 
and sheep prices in USA dollars

Prices of the animals typical of 
production in each country

Prices are weighted by each country’s 
beef or sheep meat production share

Calendar year since 2000, updated 
every February

The base period is 2014-16 (=100)

Compare your country indices (USD and Local) with the ab index

Select your country from the list Australia

Homepage

ab Finished Price Index Country vs. ab Index Comparison ab vs. FAO Regional Indices

GLOBAL PRODUCER PRICE INDICES 

Finished cattle  Weaner cattle
Lambs  Sheep meat

Global price indices  available for:
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agri benchmark Finished Ca le Price Index*

Sheep meat Price 
Index Inc CN Country vs. ab Countries-Regions

Comparison ab vs. FAO Regional IndicesSheepmeat Price 
Index Exc CN

* Finished ca le pricees based on USD / kg carcass weight

ab Finished Ca le
Price Index

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

43.15
42.37
41.86
47.58
52.47
57.76
60.76
69.15
81.01
73.49
84.56

100.90
100.46
100.81
107.22

99.62
93.16
97.04
94.10
92.88
93.27

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

ab Price 
Index

26.23
28.20
30.63
35.15
38.70
39.20
39.62
46.67
59.25
60.46
68.89
89.00
89.03
96.92

111.97
98.48
89.55
92.37
96.54

100.91
110.42

Country
Price Index

(USD)

17.91
27.81
35.60
53.15
59.00
56.34
49.66
57.84
68.80
77.69

112.36
138.98
102.02

88.64
105.05

96.00
98.94

114.67
118.15
125.29
135.88

24.54
42.72
52.04
65.04
63.72
58.74
52.40
54.91
65.45
79.01
97.30

106.99
78.30
73.03
92.65

101.57
105.78
118.88
125.76
143.17
156.86

Country
Price Index

(Local)
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Sheep Meat Price Index

ab Price Index Country Price Index (USD) Country Price Index (Local)

Australia
Brazil
China
Germany
Algeria
Spain
France
Ireland
Iran
Jordan
Morocco
Mexico
Nambia
New Zealand
Portugal
Tunisia
Ukraine
United Kingdom
Uruguay
South Africa

Prices in both local 
currency and USD
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Associated country indices for all participating 
countries allows for the bechmarking of 
country producer prices against: 

agri benchmark’s new livestock PRODUCER PRICE INDICES will allow interested global bodies (OECD, FAO, 
IMS etc), research institutions, country governments, regional bodies, industry, big agri business and 
country bodies to easily monitor developments in their cattle and sheep producer prices.

Benchmarking global, regional and country producer prices can help to explain developments and to 
highlight emerging trends that can impact producer profitability and future investment in the sector. 

Monitor GLOBAL PRODUCER PRICES 
against international trade prices
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Finished Ca le Price Index

agri benchmark Finished Ca le Price Index FAO Bovine Meat Price Index

You can compare agri 
benchmark producer price 
indices to corresponding FAO 
international meat trade prices
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ab Sheep meat price Index (Exc. China) ab Sheep meat price Index (Inc. China)

Sheepmeat Price Index

Calender Year

FAO Ovine Price Index

For details of these new PRODUCER INDICES, methodology 
and analysis of past trends in global, regional and some major 
country producer price changes over the past 20 years for cattle 
and sheep go to https://www.mdpi.com/2076-2615/11/8/2314 to
view the published journal article, Almadani et al. (2021)

COUNTRY AND REGIONAL INDEX COMPARISONS
(Country indices available to network partners and clients only)

Homepage

Selection for comparison (up to 5 countries/regions can be selected)
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Sheep Meat Price Index

agri benchmark Exc. CN agri benchmark Inc. CN Oceania
EU CN

5Nr of selected 
countries/regions:








agri benchmark  Exc. CN
agri benchmark Inc. CN

Oceania
EU
AU
BR
CA
CN
CO
DE
DZ
ES
FR
IE

Selection for comparison
(up to five countries/regions 
can be selected)

Index Inc CN Country vs. ab Countries-Regions 
Comparison ab vs. FAO Regional IndicesSheepmeat Price

Index Exc CN

While the global and regional level indices are publicly available, 
the country level tools (together with all the background price 
and production data) are exclusively available to agri 
benchmark research partners and clients.

prices in your region

neighbouring 
countries

global prices

major competitors

agri benchmark is a global, non-profit and 
non-political network of agricultural 
economists, advisors, producers
and specialists in key sectors of agricultural 
value chains coordinated by the Thünen 
Institute of Farm Economics, Germany. 
www.agribenchmark.org/beef-and-sheep

Producer prices for finished cattle, weaner cattle, lambs and sheep 
in each country in local currency per kg (carcase weight terms 
except live weight for weaners)  

Country indices in local currency and USD for finished cattle, 
weaner cattle, lambs and lambs and sheep

Beef and sheepmeat production in each country 

Hence, the country indices and all background data are 
to be treated as STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL and not to be 
passed on by network partners or clients. 
Requests by non-network partner bodies for country level tools 
and background data should be directed to agri benchmark
Network at mohamad.almadani@thuenen.de

Provides a handy reference tool for all agri 
benchmark country producer prices and 
production since 2000. 


